J ES?2 J OB LOG

13.53.46 JOB 176 $HASP373 READO2VX STARTED - INIT 1 - CLASS A - SYS HWS

13.53.46 JOB 176 | EF4031 READO2VX - STARTED - TI ME=13. 53. 46

13.53.46 JOB 176 | EF234E K 100, RvV0002, PVT, READO2VX, READO2V

13.53.46 JOB 176 |EFACTRT READO2V / READO2V /00: 00: 00. 06/ 00: 00: 00. 12/ 00000/ READO2VX
13.53.46 JOB 176 | EF404] READO2VX - ENDED - TI ME=13. 53. 46

13.53.46 JOB 176 $HASP395 READO2VX ENDED

06 AUG 25 JOB EXECUTI ON DATE

11 CARDS READ

1, 539 SYSQUT PRI NT RECORDS

0 SYSOUT PUNCH RECORDS

0. 00 M NUTES EXECUTI ON TI ME



| EROOOI 360S- SM 023 OS/ 360 Sort/Merge for MWS 3.8 Version 1.04 - 13:53:46 on 06 Aug 2025

| ERO701 Control Stms from Program Paraneter List

| ERO701 Control Stmts SORT FlI ELDS=(0001, 002, ZD, A, 0003, 003, ZD, A, 0006, 001, ZD, A, 0014, 035, CH, A)
| ERO701 Control Stnmts RECORD TYPE=F, LENGTH=(00048)

| ERO761 Dynami cally allocating 6 SORTWORK data sets, 207 tracks per data set

| ERO361 Bl ocking = 582
| ERO37] Records in RSA = 4906
| ERO381 Estinmated maxi num records = 1109292

| ERO451 End of Sort Phase

| ERO491 Skip Merge Phase

| ERO551 Records I nserted 379, Records Del et ed 379
| ERO541 Records In , Records Qut

| ERO521 End of Sort



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53:46 PM Enrol | ment Report

Departnment: 1 ART
Course: 100 ART APPRECI ATI ON

Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Course: 150 SCULPTURE |
Section: 1 TTH 9: 30AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Depart ment Enrol | ment
Departnment: 2 BUSI NESS
Course: 200 | NTRODUCTI ON TO BUSI NESS
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Course: 210 BUSI NESS COMMUNI CATI ON
Section: 1 MAF 9: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 9: 30AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Course: 231 MANAGEMENT
Section: 1 MAF 10: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Depart ment Enrol | ment

Bl OLOGY
GENERAL Bl OLOGY

Depart nment :
Course: 10

Secti on: MAE  8: 00AM

MAF  9: 00AM

3
0
1

Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Section: 3
4

Secti on: TTH 9: 30AM

Page

18*
21~
20~
59* *

15*
15**
74***

6*
8*
14%*

3*
17*
20**

2*
2**
36* * %

10*
21*
24~

3*



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53:46 PM Enrol | ment Report

Cour se Enrol | nent
Course: 200 | NTRODUCTI ON TO HUVAN GENETI CS
Section: 1 MAF 10: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 11: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent

Depart ment Enrol | ment

Depart nment :
Cour se:

Secti on:
Secti on:
Secti on:

Secti on:

4 CHEMESTRY

150 CONCEPTS OF CHEM STRY

1 MWF  8: 00AM
2 TTH 8: 00AM
3 MAFF 9: 00AM
4 TTH 9: 30AM

Cour se Enrol | nent
Depart ment Enrol | ment
Departnent: 5 ECONOM CS
Course: 150 ECONOM C CONCEPTS
Section: 4 TTH 9: 30AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Depart ment Enrol | ment
Departnent: 8 EDUCATI ON
Course: 301 THE TEACH NG OF READI NG
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Course: 303 MATHEMATI CS FOR THE ELEMENTARY CHI LD
Section: 1 TTH 9: 30AM

Cour se Enrol | ment

Page

58**

3
»
5o

635+

g*
3*
20~
12*
44**
A4% **

23*
23**
23***

=
-
-

e

2*
2**



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)
1:53: 46 PM

Depart ment Enrol | ment

9 ENGLI SH
101 COWPGSI TI ON

Depart nment:
Cour se:

Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Cour se:
Section: 1 MAF 9: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 9: 30AM
Cour se Enrol | nent

Depart ment Enrol | ment

Royal Valley University
Enrol | ment Report

102 | NTRODUCTI ON TO LI TERARY TYPES

Department: 10 PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON

Cour se:
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

Cour se Enrol | nent
Depart ment Enrol | ment
Departnment: 12 MATHEMATI CS

Cour se:
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

Cour se Enrol | nent

Cour se:

Section: 1 TTH 9:30AM
Cour se Enrol | nent

Depart ment Enrol | ment

110 BEG NNI NG DANCE

100 | NTRODUCTI ON TO MODERN MATHEMATI CS

105 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

Page

17***

4*
2*
6* *

2*
1*
3**

9***

7%
5
o

14%*

145 % ¥

13*
10*
5
8% *

3*
3**
31***



Departnent: 13 COVPUTER SClI ENCE
08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53:46 PM Enrol | ment Report
Course: 101 COMPUTER LI TERACY
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Course: 201 | NTRODUCTI ON TO COVPUTI NG
Section: 1 MAF 9: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 9: 30AM
Cour se Enrol | nent
Depart ment Enrol | ment
Departnment: 14 PHYSI CS
Course: 140 CONCEPTS OF PHYSI CS
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

Cour se Enrol | nent

Depart ment Enrol | ment

Page

12*
10*
22**

g*
5

14%*
36 *+

13*
12*
7%
3% *
Ok %%



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 1
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 1 ART
Course: 100 ART APPRECI ATI ON
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0291088 Childress, Ernie S
0979347 Cook, Tom T
0766116 Garl and, Ronald M
0793297 Gerblick, Larry C
0791357 Har non, Louise W
0139894 Hasti ngs, Samant ha
0025654 Labroi e, Samantha D
0427620 Mckay, Ted R
0120756 Mckenzi e, Sarah V
0194091 Newt on, Debra A
0243012 Noel ke, Di ane G
0755610 Norris, Tamy L
0072697 Nort on, Hannah E
0318326 Par ker, Louise L
0967791 Powers, Lucy |
0982436 That cher, Joseph H
0244106 W nston, Jacob T
0467007 Wnston, Larry W

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 18



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 2
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 1 ART
Course: 100 ART APPRECI ATI ON
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0297566 Al an, Larry H
0597225 Austin, JimO
0289051 Burnett, Ann H
0575617 Eri ckson, Russell S
0809327 Franklin, Ruth H
0722338 Hal |, WIliamK
0202663 Hanmond, Richard O
0139894 Hasti ngs, Samant ha
0612533 Hodges, Ronal d
0152570 Hort on, Heat her J
0366869 Landers, Evelyn C
0965296 Larue, Yol anda C
0555590 Meehan, Caitlin
0853466 Moreno, Clara T
0166305 Mor eno, Heat her J
0243012 Noel ke, Di ane G
0054796 Ri chards, Mke T
0464796 Teasdal e, Laurie N
0356637 Tucker, Karen A
0793617 Wiite, diff N
0728987 Yaeger, Sharon T

Number of Students Enroll ed: 21



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 3
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 1 ART
Course: 100 ART APPRECI ATI ON
Section: 3 M\F 9: 00AM

0371633 Benson, Helen C
0405326 Bryant, Calvin B
0881002 Bryant, Roland F
0034591 Chil dress, Nelson E
0566030 Conl ey, Cybil M
0713816 Franklin, Ted A
0478623 A over, Kinberly G
0139894 Hasti ngs, Samant ha
0700304 Hillford, Marguerite N
0647893 Horton, Samantha B
0342751 Jacoby, Marilyn W
0970626 Jennings, Jill K
0740764 Mckenzie, Zelda E
0243815 Meehan, Jim N
0365482 Newt on, Betty J
0243012 Noel ke, Diane G
0625143 Parrish, Arnold W
0968791 Ri chards, Beverly L
0790544 Rodgers, Thel na
0223563 Schwab, Kathryn |

Number of Students Enroll ed: 20



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 4
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 1 ART
Course: 150 SCULPTURE |
Section: 1 TTH 9: 30AM

0637591 Burnett, Everett H
0822928 Fitzgeral d, Dawn |
0141670 Garl and, Richard A
0591132 d assnan, Ernie E
0487226 Hal |, Charles K
0643686 Hasti ngs, Peter H
0176560 HIllford, Arnold O
0043415 Johnson, Roland D
0331623 Landers, Lucy B
0099174 Mcqueen, G ndy D
0208198 Meehan, Jack D
0243012 Noel ke, Di ane G
0857212 Peterson, Virginia A
0748067 Ransey, Everett |
0285887 Vanacker, Everett K

Number of Students Enroll ed: 15



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 5
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 2 BUSI NESS
Course: 200 | NTRODUCTI ON TO BUSI NESS
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0405326 Bryant, Calvin B
0643686 Hastings, Peter H
0647893 Horton, Samantha B
0342751 Jacoby, Marilyn W
0717587 Mckay, Daniel R
0208198 Meehan, Jack D

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 6



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Departnment: 2 BUSI NESS

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Course: 200 | NTRODUCTI ON TO BUSI NESS

Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0405326
0979347
0643686
0647893
0342751
0717587
0208198
0982436

Bryant, Calvin B
Cook, Tom T
Hastings, Peter H
Horton, Samantha B
Jacoby, Marilyn W
Mckay, Daniel R
Meehan, Jack D
That cher, Joseph H

Number of Students Enroll ed: 8

Page

6



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 2 BUSI NESS
Course: 210 BUSI NESS COVMUNI CATI ON
Section: 1 MAF 9: 00AM

0643686 Hastings, Peter H
0717587 Mckay, Daniel R
0208198 Meehan, Jack D

Number of Students Enroll ed: 3

Page

7



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 8
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 2 BUSI NESS
Course: 210 BUSI NESS COVMUNI CATI ON
Section: 2 TTH 9: 30AM

0371633 Benson, Helen C
0881002 Bryant, Roland F
0034591 Chil dress, Nelson E
0566030 Conl ey, Cybil M
0713816 Franklin, Ted A
0478623 A over, Kinberly G
0139894 Hasti ngs, Samant ha
0700304 Hillford, Marguerite N
0970626 Jennings, Jill K
0717587 Mckay, Daniel R
0740764 Mckenzie, Zelda E
0243815 Meehan, Jim N
0365482 Newt on, Betty J
0625143 Parrish, Arnold W
0968791 Ri chards, Beverly L
0790544 Rodgers, Thel na
0223563 Schwab, Kathryn |

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 17



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 9
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 2 BUSI NESS
Cour se: 231 MANAGEMENT
Section: 1 MAF 10: O0AM

0591132 d assman, Ernie E
0748067 Ransey, Everett |

Number of Students Enroll ed: 2



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Departnent: 3 Bl OLOGY

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Course: 100 GENERAL BI OLOGY

Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0597225
0757139
0395489
0778839
0965296
0552068
0190433
0748758
0790544
0793617

Austin, JimO
Garl and, Joan L
Hastings, Jack S
Jackson, John J
Larue, Yol anda C
Mull, Ted D

Noel ke, Cindy E
Par ker, Jacob K
Rodgers, Thel na |
Wiite, diff N

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 10

Page

10



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 11
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 3 Bl OLOGY
Course: 100 GENERAL Bl OLOGY
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0291088 Childress, Ernie S
0757139 Garl and, Joan L
0766116 Garl and, Ronald M
0793297 Gerblick, Larry C
0791357 Har non, Louise W
0395489 Hastings, Jack S
0778839 Jackson, John J
0025654 Labroi e, Samantha D
0427620 Mckay, Ted R
0120756 Mckenzi e, Sarah V
0552068 Mull, Ted D
0194091 Newt on, Debra A
0190433 Noel ke, Cindy E
0755610 Norris, Tamy L
0072697 Nort on, Hannah E
0748758 Par ker, Jacob K
0318326 Par ker, Louise L
0967791 Powers, Lucy |
0790544 Rodgers, Thel na
0244106 W nston, Jacob T
0467007 Wnston, Larry W

Number of Students Enroll ed: 21



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 12
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 3 Bl OLOGY
Course: 100 GENERAL Bl OLOGY
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

0297566 Al an, Larry H
0289051 Burnett, Ann H
0979347 Cook, Tom T
0575617 Eri ckson, Russell S
0809327 Franklin, Ruth H
0757139 Garl and, Joan L
0722338 Hal |, WIliamK
0202663 Hanmond, Richard O
0395489 Hastings, Jack S
0612533 Hodges, Ronal d
0152570 Hort on, Heat her J
0778839 Jackson, John J
0366869 Landers, Evelyn C
0555590 Meehan, Caitlin
0853466 Moreno, Clara T
0166305 Mor eno, Heat her J
0552068 Mull, Ted D
0190433 Noel ke, Cindy E
0748758 Par ker, Jacob K
0054796 Ri chards, Mke T
0464796 Teasdal e, Laurie N
0982436 That cher, Joseph H
0356637 Tucker, Karen A
0728987 Yaeger, Sharon T

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 24



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 3 Bl OLOGY
Course: 100 GENERAL Bl OLOGY
Section: 4 TTH 9: 30AM

0405326 Bryant, Calvin B
0647893 Horton, Samantha B
0342751 Jacoby, Marilyn W

Number of Students Enroll ed: 3

Page

13



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 3 Bl OLOGY
Course: 200 | NTRODUCTI ON TO HUMAN GENETI CS
Section: 1 MAF 10: 00AM

0713816 Franklin, Ted A
0740764 Mckenzi e, Zelda E
0625143 Parrish, Arnold W

Number of Students Enroll ed: 3

Page

14



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 3 Bl OLOGY
Course: 200 | NTRODUCTI ON TO HUMAN GENETI CS
Section: 2 TTH 11: 00AM

0591132 d assman, Ernie E
0748067 Ransey, Everett |

Number of Students Enroll ed: 2

Page

15



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Departnent: 4 CHEMESTRY

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Course: 150 CONCEPTS OF CHEM STRY

Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0888561
0612533
0152570
0166305
0054796
0928546
0464796
0687119
0728987

Hall, Ernie A
Hodges, Ronal d |
Hort on, Heat her J
Mor eno, Heat her J
Ri chards, Mke T
Smth, Joseph R
Teasdal e, Laurie N
Weaver, Larry V
Yaeger, Sharon T

Number of Students Enroll ed: 9

Page

16



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 4 CHEMESTRY
Course: 150 CONCEPTS OF CHEM STRY
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0888561 Hall, Ernie A
0928546 Smth, Joseph R
0687119 Weaver, Larry V

Number of Students Enroll ed: 3

Page

17



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 18
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 4 CHEMESTRY
Course: 150 CONCEPTS OF CHEM STRY
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

0597225 Austin, JimO
0291088 Childress, Ernie S
0766116 Garl and, Ronald M
0793297 Gerblick, Larry C
0888561 Hall, Ernie A
0791357 Har non, Loui se W
0025654 Labroi e, Samantha D
0965296 Larue, Yol anda C
0427620 Mckay, Ted R
0120756 Mckenzi e, Sarah V
0194091 Newt on, Debra A
0755610 Norris, Tamy L
0072697 Nort on, Hannah E
0318326 Par ker, Louise L
0967791 Powers, Lucy |
0928546 Smth, Joseph R
0687119 Weaver, Larry V
0793617 Wiite, diff N
0244106 W nston, Jacob T
0467007 Wnston, Larry W

Number of Students Enroll ed: 20



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 19
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 4 CHEMESTRY
Course: 150 CONCEPTS OF CHEM STRY
Section: 4 TTH 9: 30AM

0297566 Al an, Larry H
0289051 Burnett, Ann H
0979347 Cook, Tom T
0575617 Eri ckson, Russell S
0809327 Franklin, Ruth H
0722338 Hal |, WIliamK
0202663 Hanmond, Richard O
0366869 Landers, Evelyn C
0555590 Meehan, Caitlin
0853466 Moreno, Clara T
0982436 That cher, Joseph H
0356637 Tucker, Karen A

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 12



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 20

1:53:46 PM Cl ass Rol |
Departnment: 5 ECONOM CS
Course: 150 ECONOM C CONCEPTS
Section: 4 TTH 9: 30AM
0597225 Austin, JimO
0291088 Childress, Ernie S
0766116 Garl and, Ronald M
0793297 Gerblick, Larry C
0791357 Har non, Louise W
0612533 Hodges, Ronal d
0152570 Hort on, Heat her J
0025654 Labroi e, Samantha D
0965296 Larue, Yol anda C
0427620 Mckay, Ted R
0120756 Mckenzi e, Sarah V
0166305 Mor eno, Heat her J
0194091 Newt on, Debra A
0755610 Norris, Tamy L
0072697 Nort on, Hannah E
0318326 Par ker, Louise L
0967791 Powers, Lucy |
0054796 Ri chards, Mke T
0464796 Teasdal e, Laurie N
0793617 Wiite, diff N
0244106 W nston, Jacob T
0467007 Wnston, Larry W
0728987 Yaeger, Sharon T

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 23



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 8 EDUCATI ON
Course: 301 THE TEACH NG OF READI NG
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0637591 Burnett, Everett H
0487226 Hal | , Charles K
0176560 HIllford, Arnold O
0306654 Rodgers, Calvin B
0858241 Vanacker, Patty S

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 5

Page

21



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 8 EDUCATI ON
Course: 301 THE TEACH NG OF READI NG
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0637591 Burnett, Everett H
0487226 Hal | , Charles K
0176560 HIllford, Arnold O
0306654 Rodgers, Calvin B
0858241 Vanacker, Patty S

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 5

Page

22



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 8 EDUCATI ON
Course: 301 THE TEACH NG OF READI NG
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

0637591 Burnett, Everett H
0487226 Hal | , Charles K
0176560 HIllford, Arnold O
0306654 Rodgers, Calvin B
0858241 Vanacker, Patty S

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 5

Page

23



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 8 EDUCATI ON
Course: 303 MATHEMATI CS FOR THE ELEMENTARY CHI LD
Section: 1 TTH 9: 30AM

0306654 Rodgers, Calvin B
0858241 Vanacker, Patty S
Nunber of Students Enroll ed: 2

Page

24



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 25
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 9 ENGLI SH
Cour se: 101 COVPOSI TI ON
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0289051 Burnett, Ann H
0202663 Hanmond, Richard O
0099174 Mcqueen, G ndy D
0358768 Parrish, Everett R

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 4



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 26
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 9 ENGLI SH
Cour se: 101 COVPOSI TI ON
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0099174 Mcqueen, G ndy D
0358768 Parri sh, Everett R

Number of Students Enroll ed: 2



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 9 ENGLI SH
Course: 102 | NTRODUCTI ON TO LI TERARY TYPES
Section: 1 MAF 9: 00AM

0099174 Mcqueen, G ndy D
0358768 Parri sh, Everett R

Number of Students Enroll ed: 2

Page

27



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnent: 9 ENGLI SH
Course: 102 | NTRODUCTI ON TO LI TERARY TYPES
Section: 2 TTH 9: 30AM
0358768 Parrish, Everett R
Nunber of Students Enroll ed: 1

Page

28



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 10 PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON

Course: 110 BEG NNI NG DANCE

Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0297566 Al an, Larry H
0575617 Eri ckson, Russell S
0713816 Franklin, Ted A
0591132 d assnan, Ernie E
0740764 Mckenzi e, Zelda E
0625143 Parrish, Arnold W
0748067 Ransey, Everett |
Nunber of Students Enroll ed: 7

Page

29



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 10 PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON
Course: 110 BEG NNI NG DANCE
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0713816 Franklin, Ted A
0591132 d assman, Ernie E
0740764 Mckenzi e, Zelda E
0625143 Parrish, Arnold W
0748067 Ransey, Everett |

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 5

Page

30



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 10 PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON
Course: 110 BEG NNI NG DANCE
Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

0591132 d assman, Ernie E
0748067 Ransey, Everett |

Number of Students Enroll ed: 2

Page

31



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 32
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 12 MATHEMATI CS
Course: 100 I NTRODUCTI ON TO MODERN MATHEMATI CS
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0881002 Bryant, Roland F
0034591 Chil dress, Nelson E
0809327 Franklin, Ruth H
0141670 Garl and, Richard A
0478623 A over, Kinberly G
0612082 Hasti ngs, Marguerite K
0700304 Hillford, Marguerite N
0560806 Hodges, Howard B
0970626 Jennings, Jill K
0853058 Mckay, G ndy O

0555590 Meehan, Caitlin
0857212 Peterson, Virginia A
0356637 Tucker, Karen A

Number of Students Enroll ed: 13



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 12 MATHEMATI CS

Course: 100 | NTRODUCTI ON TO MODERN MATHEMATI CS

Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0881002
0034591
0141670
0478623
0612082
0700304
0560806
0970626
0853058
0857212

Bryant, Roland F

Chil dress, Nelson E
Garl and, Richard A

A over, Kinberly G
Hastings, Marguerite K
Hillford, Marguerite N
Hodges, Howard B
Jennings, Jill K
Mckay, G ndy O
Peterson, Virginia A

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 10

Page
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08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 12 MATHEMATI CS

Course: 100 | NTRODUCTI ON TO MODERN MATHEMATI CS

Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

0141670
0612082
0560806
0853058
0857212

Garl and, Richard A
Hastings, Marguerite K
Hodges, Howard B
Mckay, G ndy O
Peterson, Virginia A

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 5

Page

34



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 12 MATHEMATI CS
Course: 105 COLLEGE ALGEBRA
Section: 1 TTH 9: 30AM

0612082 Hastings, Marguerite K
0560806 Hodges, Howard B
0853058 Mckay, G ndy O

Number of Students Enroll ed: 3

Page

35



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University Page 36
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 13 COVPUTER SClI ENCE
Course: 101 COMPUTER LI TERACY
Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0892174 Drake, Betty P
0822928 Fitzgeral d, Dawn |
0043415 Johnson, Roland D
0366869 Landers, Evelyn C
0331623 Landers, Lucy B
0574793 Larue, Wanda |
0853466 Moreno, Clara T
0466722 Newbury, Tammy T
0322868 Norris, Janet F
0223563 Schwab, Kathryn I
0836832 Tucker, Brenda F
0285887 Vanacker, Everett K

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 12



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 13 COVPUTER SClI ENCE

Course: 101 COWPUTER LI TERACY

Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0892174
0822928
0043415
0331623
0574793
0466722
0322868
0223563
0836832
0285887

Drake, Betty P
Fitzgeral d, Dawn |
Johnson, Roland D
Landers, Lucy B
Larue, Wanda
Newbury, Tammy T
Norris, Janet F
Schwab, Kat hryn
Tucker, Brenda F
Vanacker, Everett K

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 10
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1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 13 COVPUTER SClI ENCE
Course: 201 | NTRODUCTI ON TO COVPUTI NG
Section: 1 MAF 9: 00AM

0892174 Drake, Betty P
0822928 Fitzgeral d, Dawn |
0043415 Johnson, Roland D
0331623 Landers, Lucy B
0574793 Larue, Wanda |
0466722 Newbury, Tammy T
0322868 Norris, Janet F
0836832 Tucker, Brenda F
0285887 Vanacker, Everett K

Number of Students Enroll ed: 9



08/ 06/ 2025 (V) Royal Valley University
1:53: 46 PM Cl ass Rol |

Departnment: 13 COVPUTER SClI ENCE
Course: 201 | NTRODUCTI ON TO COVPUTI NG
Section: 2 TTH 9: 30AM

0892174 Drake, Betty P
0574793 Larue, Wanda |
0466722 Newbury, Tammy T
0322868 Norris, Janet F
0836832 Tucker, Brenda F

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 5
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08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Departnment: 14 PHYSI CS

Royal Valley University

C ass Rol |

Course: 140 CONCEPTS OF PHYSI CS

Section: 1 MAF 8: 00AM

0825790
0935786
0371633
0566030
0040736
0722338
0687191
0243815
0365482
0136491
0968791
0610936
0967407

Aust i n,
Bar ber,
Benson,
Conl ey,
d over,

Louis E
Robert |
Hel en C
Cybil M
Eli zabeth W

Hal |, WIliamK

Labr oi e,

Meehan,
Newt on,

Calvin D

JimN

Betty J

Reed, Laurie B

Ri chards, Beverly L
Schaefer, Bob A
Teasdal e, Janet V

Number of Students Enroll ed: 13
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1:53: 46 PM C ass Rol |
Departnment: 14 PHYSI CS
Course: 140 CONCEPTS OF PHYSI CS
Section: 2 TTH 8: 00AM

0825790 Austin, Louis E
0935786 Bar ber, Robert |
0371633 Benson, Helen C
0566030 Conl ey, Cybil M
0040736 d over, Elizabeth W
0687191 Labroie, Calvin D
0243815 Meehan, Jim N
0365482 Newt on, Betty J
0136491 Reed, Laurie B
0968791 Ri chards, Beverly L
0610936 Schaefer, Bob A
0967407 Teasdal e, Janet V

Number of Students Enrol |l ed: 12



08/ 06/ 2025 (V)

1: 53: 46 PM

Departnment: 14 PHYSI CS

Royal Valley University
Cl ass Rol |

Course: 140 CONCEPTS OF PHYSI CS

Section: 3 MAF 9: 00AM

0825790
0935786
0040736
0687191
0136491
0610936
0967407

Austin, Louis E

Bar ber, Robert |

d over, Elizabeth W
Labroie, Calvin D
Reed, Laurie B
Schaefer, Bob A
Teasdal e, Janet V

Number of Students Enroll ed: 7
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